1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs WED8L24513V
Aug, 2002
Rev. 0A
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
PIN NAMES
BLOCK DIAGRAM
PIN CONFIGURATION

ns
ns
Output Active from End of Write (1) tWHQX tWLZ 3 3 3 ns
5 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs WED8L24513V
Aug, 2002
Rev. 0A
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
FIG. 6   WRITE CYCLE 2 - E# CONTROLLED
Commercial (0°C to +70)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Speed
(ns)
Package
No.
WED8L24513V10BC 10 391
WED8L24513V12BC 12 391
WED8L24513V15BC 15 391
Part Number Speed
(ns)
Package
No.
WED8L24513V12BI 12 391
WED8L24513V15BI 15 391
PACKAGE NO. 391
119 LEAD BGA
JEDEC MO-163
A
D
tAVEH
tELEH
tEHAX
tDVEH tEHDX
tAVAV
DATA VALID
HIGH Z
W#
tWLEH
E#
Q
tAVEL
0.110 MAX
0.711 (0.028)
MAX
1.27 (0.050)
TYP
1.27 (0.050) TYP
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
R
T
U
14.00 (0.551) TYP
A1
CORNER
20.32 (0.800)
TYP
22.00 (0.866)
TYP
7.62 (0.300)
TYP R 1.52 (0.062)
MAX (4x)
ALL LINEAR DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS AND PARENTHETICALLY IN INCHES
Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
6 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs WED8L24513V
Aug, 2002
Rev. 0A
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.